13000003155

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, (Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only



500242537395

12/11/12--01011--011 **305.00

12 DEC 11 PH 3: 17

13 DEP 1 - BU 5

JAN - 7 2013

T. HAMPTON

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Lee C. McGriff and Mack Williams Insurance Agency, Inc.

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

John C. Bovay	
(Contact Person)	
Dean, Mead & Bovay, P.A.	
(Firm/Company)	
901 N.W. 57th Street	
(Address)	
Gainesville, Florida 32605	
(City, State and Zip Code	()
mack@mcgriffwilliams.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual repo	ort notifications)
For further information concerning this n	natter, please call:
John C. Bovay	at (352) 331-9092
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	ount:
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy \$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

13 JAN -4 PM 4:00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

December 12, 2012

JOHN C BOVAY DEAN MEAD & BOVAY PA 901 NW 57TH ST GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

SUBJECT: MWI, LLC

Ref. Number: W12000061491

We have received your document for MWI, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$305.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd." andthe word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company", "L.C.", and "LC".

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 612A00029387



Dean, Mead & Bovay, P.A.

901 NW 57th Street Gainesville, FL 32605

352-331-9092 352-331-6895 Fax www.deanmead.com Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Orlando
Fort Pierce
Viera
Gainesville
JOHN C. BOVAY
JBovay@deanmead.com

December 10, 2012

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of MWI, LLC and Articles of Organization of McGriff-Williams Insurance, LLC along with our firm check in the amount of \$305.00 for the filing fees. Once filed, please forward the documents to our office, a self-addressed stamped envelope has been provided for your convenience.

Sincerely,

John C. Bovay

JCB:mh

Cc: Mack Williams

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certifica Conversion is: Lee C. McGriff and Mack Williams Insurance Agency, Inc.	ate of	
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)		型
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership,	12 DEC III	VEGAR.
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)		91.7
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida	프	1999 C
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	ب 1 - ا	7
on 02/23/1987 .	-	7,
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorpor	rated)	
(Enter date Other Dusiness Entity was first organized, for med or incorpor	atcuj	
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:	r the laws	of
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Article Organization:	es of	
MWI Properties, LLC		
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)		
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 01/01/2013 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this do filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective da attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)		
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting		sion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Signed this day of _December	20 <u></u>	
	resentative of Limited Liability Company: ated in this document are true. Any false information and for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Signature of Member or Authorized Repres Printed Name: Mack Williams	entative: S C C Title: Officer	-
this document are true. Any false informat s.817.155, F _x S. [See below for required sign		in
Signature:	Mec	
Printed Name: Mack Williams	Title: Officer	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Printed Name:	Title:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct Directors or Officers have not been selected. If Florida General Partnership or Limited	d, an Incorporator must sign.	
Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	72	<u></u>
Fees:	DEC	
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	MALICIA DE OBRECEAT

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
MWI. Properties, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation	on "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the princip	al office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
	3501-A W. University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32607	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Offi (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered A business entity with an active Florida registration.)	ce, & Registered Agent's Signature: gent. You must designate an individual or another	
The name and the Florida street address of the registe	ered agent are:	
<u>Mack Williams</u> Nar	me	
3501-A W. University Av Florida street address (P.O		
Gainesville City, State	FL 32607	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept company at the place designated in this certificate, I have agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply proper and complete performance of my duties, and I apposition as registered agent as provided for in Chapter	service of process for the above stated limited lidereby accept the appointment as registered agent with the provisions of all statutes relating to the am familiar with and accept the obligations of my 608, F.S	t and
Registered Agent	t's Signature (REQUIRED)	2.5
(COI	NTINUED) 10f2	ECH OF THEFTH
	7	SHOL

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Managel "MGRM" = Manag	<u></u>	and Address:		
MGRM		Lee C. McGriff		
<u></u>		3501-A W. University Avenue		
		Gainesville, Florida 32607		
MGRM		Mack Williams		
		3501-A W. University Avenue		
		Gainesville, Florida 32607		
(The effective date: 1) ca	date, if other than the annot be prior to not of State; AND 2) m	date of filing: 01/01/2013 (OPTIONAL) r more than 90 days after the date this documents be the same as the effective date listed in the listed therein.)		
REQUIRED SIGNATU	J RE :			
Signature o	f a member or an autho	orized representative of a member.		
the penalties of perjur	y that the facts stated here	Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an ein are true. I am aware that any false information subm s a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	itted in a	on under
Mack W	liliams			12.
	Typed or pr	inted name of signee	121	Z _S
		Page 2 of 2)EC	

S of 11 OM 3: 17